
Worthing B 4 Horsham B 3

Worthing C 5 Eastbourne B 2

Brighton B 4 Brighton C 3

Brighton B 3 Worthing B 4

Horsham B 5 Worthing C 2

Brighton C 6 Eastbourne B 1

Horsham B 2 Brighton B 5

Eastbourne B 3 Worthing B 4

Worthing C 1 Brighton C 6

Worthing B 6 Worthing C 1

Brighton B 6 Eastbourne B 1

Brighton C 1 Horsham B 6

Worthing C 2.5 Brighton B 4.5

Eastbourne B 2 Horsham B 5

Worthing B 7 Brighton C 0

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2002

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Charlie Cooper (5 wins)

High Score Terry Molloy (12880)

Played at Downview, Worthing on 02/03/2002

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Worthing B

Brighton B

Most Player Wins:



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Worthing B 5 5 0 0 25 10 164700 32940 4706 25

2 Brighton B 5 4 0 1 22.5 12.5 144750 28950 4136 22.5

3 Horsham B 5 3 0 2 21 14 123060 24612 3516 21

4 Brighton C 5 2 0 3 16 19 85610 17122 2446 16

5 Worthing C 5 1 0 4 11.5 23.5 86290 17258 2465 11.5

6 Eastbourne B 5 0 0 5 9 26 69280 13856 1979 9

TABLE



Brian Richards * 7790 1.1 1 Dick Dewdney 1050 0.0 0

Dave France 600 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney * 9940 1.2 1

Martin Smith * 990 0.0 0 Tim Carter 2280 1.0 1

Matt Squire 1920 1.0 1 Pat Smither * 1800 0.0 0

Bill Kerr * 10130 1.2 1 Keith Newman 650 0.0 0

Nick Brown 1350 0.0 0 Jeff Lewington * 9790 1.2 1

Charlie Cooper * 5600 1.1 1 Eddie Griffin 1260 0.0 0

28380 4 26770 3

Tony Jenner * 4680 1.0 1 Adam Sands 810 0.0 0

Steve Hadfield 1920 1.0 1 Mary Goodes * 1470 0.0 0

Edge Butler * 2430 1.0 1 Rob Miller 1510 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore 1710 0.0 0 Martin Crowhurst * 1720 1.0 1

Rick Cunningham * 3000 0.0 0 Shaun Knowles 3370 1.0 1

Dave Anscombe 6700 1.1 1 Dave Sands * 570 0.0 0

Paul Kelly * 4580 1.0 1 Mick Clarke 3410 0.0 0

25020 5 12860 2

Kevin Simmons * 7150 1.1 1 Ian Thomas 680 0.0 0

Gina Sherratt 810 0.0 0 Mark Senior * 5830 1.1 1

Colin Rhodes * 5850 1.1 1 John Brain 0 0.0 0

Terry Molloy 3830 1.0 1 Toni Hunt * 2710 0.0 0

Michelle Baden * 2740 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner 3830 1.0 1

Bella Stoner 2090 0.0 0 Sheena Wood * 2100 1.0 1

Marcus Chipman * 2750 1.0 1 Doug Dawson 2020 0.0 0

25220 4 17170 3

Worthing C Eastbourne B

SERIES 1 SCORES

Worthing B Horsham B

Brighton B Brighton C



Kevin Simmons * 6440 1.1 1 Brian Richards 3450 0.0 0

Roy Frizzell 3940 1.0 1 Dave France * 2180 0.0 0

Colin Rhodes * 5340 1.1 1 Martin Smith 2090 0.0 0

Terry Molloy 3140 0.0 0 Matt Squire * 3920 1.0 1

Michelle Baden * 4040 0.0 0 Bill Kerr 6110 1.1 1

Bella Stoner 1400 0.0 0 Nick Brown * 7750 1.1 1

Marcus Chipman * 4570 0.0 0 Charlie Cooper 7880 1.2 1

28870 3 33380 4

Dick Dewdney * 6200 1.1 1 Tony Jenner 3210 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney 5510 1.1 1 Steve Hadfield * 3490 0.0 0

Tim Carter * 1930 1.0 1 Edge Butler 1860 0.0 0

Pat Smither 4480 1.0 1 Steve Aylmore * 2610 0.0 0

Keith Newman * 5840 1.1 1 Rick Cunningham 0 0.0 0

Jeff Lewington 2490 0.0 0 Dave Anscombe * 3300 1.0 1

Eddie Griffin * 1900 0.0 0 Paul Kelly 6250 1.1 1

28350 5 20720 2

Ian Thomas * 6070 1.1 1 Adam Sands 860 0.0 0

Mark Senior 1150 0.0 0 Mary Goodes * 1730 1.0 1

John Brain * 3430 1.0 1 Rob Miller 2050 0.0 0

Toni Hunt 2940 1.0 1 Martin Crowhurst * 2020 0.0 0

Kevin Stoner * 1840 1.0 1 Shaun Knowles 1510 0.0 0

Sheena Wood 2050 1.0 1 Dave Sands * 1470 0.0 0

Doug Dawson * 5480 1.1 1 Mick Clarke 1340 0.0 0

22960 6 10980 1

Horsham B Worthing C

SERIES 2 SCORES

Brighton B Worthing B

Brighton C Eastbourne B



Dick Dewdney * 2930 0.0 0 Kevin Simmons 5410 1.1 1

Ricky Dewdney 1860 0.0 0 Roy Frizzell * 2160 1.0 1

Tim Carter * 1370 0.0 0 Colin Rhodes 3630 1.0 1

Pat Smither 0 0.0 0 Terry Molloy * 12880 1.3 1

Keith Newman * 3050 0.0 0 Michelle Baden 3470 1.0 1

Jeff Lewington 5510 1.1 1 Bella Stoner * 5450 0.1 0

Eddie Griffin * 6320 1.1 1 Marcus Chipman 1610 0.0 0

21040 2 34610 5

Adam Sands * 650 0.0 0 Brian Richards 3180 1.0 1

Mary Goodes 480 0.0 0 Dave France * 3890 1.0 1

Rob Miller * 2970 1.0 1 Martin Smith 2370 0.0 0

Martin Crowhurst 5630 1.1 1 Matt Squire * 3400 0.0 0

Shaun Knowles * 4920 1.0 1 Bill Kerr 2010 0.0 0

Carlo Favorido 460 0.0 0 Nick Brown * 11160 1.3 1

Mick Clarke * 610 0.0 0 Charlie Cooper 4390 1.0 1

15720 3 30400 4

Tony Jenner * 3670 0.0 0 Ian Thomas 3800 1.0 1

Steve Hadfield 1530 0.0 0 Mark Senior * 2860 1.0 1

Edge Butler * 720 0.0 0 John Brain 960 1.0 1

Steve Aylmore 1530 0.0 0 Toni Hunt * 2100 1.0 1

Rick Cunningham * 2370 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner 3510 1.0 1

Dave Anscombe 3100 0.0 0 Sheena Wood * 4910 1.0 1

Paul Kelly * 5930 1.1 1 Doug Dawson 1900 0.0 0

18850 1 20040 6

Eastbourne B Worthing B

SERIES 3 SCORES

Horsham B Brighton B

Worthing C Brighton C



Brian Richards * 4780 1.0 1 Tony Jenner 540 0.0 0

Dave France 7710 1.2 1 Steve Hadfield * 500 0.0 0

Martin Smith * 7060 1.1 1 Edge Butler 1870 0.0 0

Matt Squire 2090 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 3830 1.0 1

Bill Kerr * 7350 1.1 1 Rick Cunningham 0 0.0 0

Nick Brown 3520 1.0 1 Dave Anscombe * 2230 0.0 0

Charlie Cooper * 2300 1.0 1 Paul Kelly 2020 0.0 0

34810 6 10990 1

Kevin Simmons * 2220 1.0 1 Orlando Favorido 750 0.0 0

Gina Sherratt 3390 1.0 1 Mary Goodes * 1250 0.0 0

Colin Rhodes * 5470 1.1 1 Rob Miller 270 0.0 0

Terry Molloy 940 0.0 0 Martin Crowhurst * 7580 1.1 1

Michelle Baden * 3550 1.0 1 Shaun Knowles 1650 0.0 0

Bella Stoner 4900 1.1 1 Carlo Favorido * 1470 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman * 2180 1.0 1 Mick Clarke 1240 0.0 0

22650 6 14210 1

Ian Thomas * 1520 0.0 0 Dick Dewdney 3470 1.0 1

Mark Senior 1370 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney * 2820 1.0 1

John Brain * 0 0.0 0 Tim Carter 7190 1.2 1

Toni Hunt 1560 0.0 0 Pat Smither * 2820 1.0 1

Kevin Stoner * 5720 1.1 1 Keith Newman 500 0.0 0

Sheena Wood 1040 0.0 0 Jeff Lewington * 3830 1.0 1

Doug Dawson * 1400 0.0 0 Eddie Griffin 7170 1.2 1

12610 1 27800 6

Brighton B Eastbourne B

SERIES 4 SCORES

Worthing B Worthing C

Brighton C Horsham B



Tony Jenner * 2950 1.0 1 Kevin Simmons 1620 0.0 0

Steve Hadfield 0 0.0 0 Roy Frizzell * 2980 1.0 1

Edge Butler * 2100 0.5 0.5 Colin Rhodes 2100 0.5 0.5

Dave Jones (Wor) 1260 0.0 0 Terry Molloy * 10010 1.2 1

Rick Cunningham * 490 0.0 0 Michelle Baden 8840 1.2 1

Dave Anscombe 1560 0.0 0 Bella Stoner * 5950 1.1 1

Paul Kelly * 2350 1.0 1 Marcus Chipman 1900 0.0 0

10710 2.5 33400 4.5

Adam Sands * 1100 0.0 0 Dick Dewdney 2750 1.0 1

Mary Goodes 490 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney * 6390 1.1 1

Rob Miller * 2460 0.0 0 Tim Carter 3200 1.0 1

Martin Crowhurst 7140 1.2 1 Pat Smither * 0 0.0 0

Shaun Knowles * 2500 1.0 1 Keith Newman 2060 0.0 0

Dave Sands 850 0.0 0 Jeff Lewington * 2510 1.0 1

Carlo Favorido * 970 0.0 0 Eddie Griffin 2190 1.0 1

15510 2 19100 5

Brian Richards * 5230 1.1 1 Ian Thomas 2080 0.0 0

Dave France 4770 1.1 1 Mark Senior * 2920 0.0 0

Martin Smith * 6880 1.1 1 John Brain 1580 0.0 0

Matt Squire 6180 1.1 1 Toni Hunt * 230 0.0 0

Bill Kerr * 4100 1.0 1 Kevin Stoner 1870 0.0 0

Nick Brown 7520 1.2 1 Sheena Wood * 2390 0.0 0

Charlie Cooper * 3050 1.0 1 Doug Dawson 1760 0.0 0

37730 7 12830 0

Eastbourne B Horsham B

SERIES 5 SCORES

Worthing C Brighton B

Worthing B Brighton C
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1 Charlie Cooper Worthing B 5 3 5 0 23220 4644 7880 5.3 2 0 0 0

2 Colin Rhodes Brighton B 5 3 4.5 1 22390 4478 5850 4.8 3 0 0 0

3 Nick Brown Worthing B 5 2 4 1 31300 6260 11160 4.6 3 1 0 0

4 Bill Kerr Worthing B 5 3 4 1 29700 5940 10130 4.4 3 1 0 0

5 Ricky Dewdney Horsham B 5 3 4 1 26520 5304 9940 4.4 3 0 0 0

6 Brian Richards Worthing B 5 3 4 1 24430 4886 7790 4.2 2 0 0 0

7 Jeff Lewington Horsham B 5 3 4 1 24130 4826 9790 4.3 2 0 0 0

8 Martin Crowhurst Eastbourne B 5 3 4 1 24090 4818 7580 4.4 3 0 0 0

9 Kevin Simmons Brighton B 5 3 4 1 22840 4568 7150 4.3 3 0 0 0

10 Paul Kelly Worthing C 5 3 4 1 21130 4226 6250 4.2 2 0 0 0

11 Kevin Stoner Brighton C 5 2 4 1 16770 3354 5720 4.1 1 0 0 0

12 Tim Carter Horsham B 5 2 4 1 15970 3194 7190 4.2 1 0 0 0

13 Terry Molloy Brighton B 5 2 3 2 30800 6160 12880 3.5 2 2 0 0

14 Michelle Baden Brighton B 5 3 3 2 22640 4528 8840 3.2 1 0 0 0

15 Dave France Worthing B 5 2 3 2 19150 3830 7710 3.3 1 0 0 0

16 Eddie Griffin Horsham B 5 2 3 2 18840 3768 7170 3.3 2 0 0 0

17 Matt Squire Worthing B 5 2 3 2 17510 3502 6180 3.1 1 0 0 0

18 Dick Dewdney Horsham B 5 2 3 2 16400 3280 6200 3.1 1 0 0 0

19 Roy Frizzell Brighton B 3 2 3 0 9080 3027 3940 3.0 0 0 0 0

20 Shaun Knowles Eastbourne B 5 2 3 2 13950 2790 4920 3.0 0 0 0 0

21 Sheena Wood Brighton C 5 3 3 2 12490 2498 4910 3.0 0 0 0 0

22 Bella Stoner Brighton B 5 2 2 3 19790 3958 5950 2.3 2 0 0 0

23 Martin Smith Worthing B 5 3 2 3 19390 3878 7060 2.2 2 0 0 0

24 Dave Anscombe Worthing C 5 2 2 3 16890 3378 6700 2.1 1 0 0 0

25 Tony Jenner Worthing C 5 3 2 3 15050 3010 4680 2.0 0 0 0 0

26 Ian Thomas Brighton C 5 2 2 3 14150 2830 6070 2.1 1 0 0 0

27 Mark Senior Brighton C 5 3 2 3 14130 2826 5830 2.1 1 0 0 0

28 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 5 3 2 3 13010 2602 4570 2.0 0 0 0 0

29 Toni Hunt Brighton C 5 3 2 3 9540 1908 2940 2.0 0 0 0 0

30 Pat Smither Horsham B 5 3 2 3 9100 1820 4480 2.0 0 0 0 0

31 John Brain Brighton C 5 2 2 3 5970 1194 3430 2.0 0 0 0 0

32 Edge Butler Worthing C 5 3 1.5 4 8980 1796 2430 1.5 0 0 0 0

33 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing C 2 1 1 1 5090 2545 3830 1.0 0 0 0 0

34 Doug Dawson Brighton C 5 2 1 4 12560 2512 5480 1.1 1 0 0 0

35 Keith Newman Horsham B 5 2 1 4 12100 2420 5840 1.1 1 0 0 0

36 Gina Sherratt Brighton B 2 0 1 1 4200 2100 3390 1.0 0 0 0 0

37 Rob Miller Eastbourne B 5 2 1 4 9260 1852 2970 1.0 0 0 0 0

38 Steve Hadfield Worthing C 5 2 1 4 7440 1488 3490 1.0 0 0 0 0

39 Mary Goodes Eastbourne B 5 3 1 4 5420 1084 1730 1.0 0 0 0 0

40 Steve Aylmore Worthing C 3 1 0 3 5850 1950 2610 0.0 0 0 0 0

41 Mick Clarke Eastbourne B 4 1 0 4 6600 1650 3410 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 Rick Cunningham Worthing C 5 3 0 5 5860 1172 3000 0.0 0 0 0 0

43 Carlo Favorido Eastbourne B 3 2 0 3 2900 967 1470 0.0 0 0 0 0

44 Dave Sands Eastbourne B 3 2 0 3 2890 963 1470 0.0 0 0 0 0

45 Adam Sands Eastbourne B 4 2 0 4 3420 855 1100 0.0 0 0 0 0

46 Orlando Favorido Eastbourne B 1 0 0 1 750 750 750 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 64 10 9 10 8 9 9 10

Legs won with break % 61.0% 66.7% 60.0% 63.3% 53.3% 60.0% 60.0% 66.7%

Legs won against break 40 5 6 6 7 6 6 5

Legs won against break % 38.1% 33.3% 40.0% 36.7% 46.7% 40.0% 40.0% 33.3%

Total points 673690 97040 63380 33660 85940 50410 35530 81960 49000 32960 101980 57630 44350 101020 61640 39380 109420 64880 44540 96330 49990 46340

Match average 44913

Team average 22456

Highest team score 37730

Lowest team score 10710

Highest team losing score 28870

Lowest team winning score 19100

Player average 3208 3235 4225 2244 2865 3361 2369 2732 3267 2197 3399 3842 2957 3367 4109 2625 3647 4325 2969 3211 3333 3089

Average with break 3780 4225 4225 3361 3361 3267 3267 3842 3842 4109 4109 4325 4325 3333 3333

Average against break 2636 2244 2244 2369 2369 2197 2197 2957 2957 2625 2625 2969 2969 3089 3089

Average winning score 4748 4808 5351 3722 4389 4289 4540 3908 4354 3138 5132 5608 4589 5005 5106 4855 5433 5700 5033 4561 4054 5576

Average losing score 1628 1661 1974 1505 1340 1968 921 1276 1007 1432 1667 1824 1529 1729 2615 1139 1861 2263 1593 1861 1890 1846

Highest score 12880 7790 7790 5410 9940 9940 7710 7190 7060 7190 12880 12880 7140 10130 10130 8840 11160 11160 7520 7880 6320 7880

Highest score with break 12880 7790 7790 9940 9940 7060 7060 12880 12880 10130 10130 11160 11160 6320 6320

Highest score against break 8840 5410 5410 7710 7710 7190 7190 7140 7140 8840 8840 7520 7520 7880 7880

Highest losing score 5450 3670 3670 3450 3490 3490 1860 2460 2460 2370 3400 3400 3140 4040 4040 2060 5450 5450 3100 4570 4570 3410

Highest losing score with break 5450 3670 3670 3490 3490 2460 2460 3400 3400 4040 4040 5450 5450 4570 4570

Highest losing score against break 3450 3450 3450 1860 1860 2370 2370 3140 3140 2060 2060 3100 3100 3410 3410

Lowest winning score 960 2220 2220 2750 1730 1730 1920 960 1930 960 1720 1720 1920 1840 1840 3370 2050 2100 2050 2180 2180 2190

Lowest winning score with break 1720 2220 2220 1730 1730 1930 1930 1720 1720 1840 1840 2100 2100 2180 2180

Lowest winning score against break 960 2750 2750 1920 1920 960 960 1920 1920 3370 3370 2050 2050 2190 2190

Total Ranking Points 111.2 15.7 10.6 5.1 15.8 9.4 6.4 15.7 10.0 5.7 16.0 8.6 7.4 15.8 9.5 6.3 16.3 9.8 6.5 15.9 10.4 5.5

Ranking Points per leg 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1

Average Ranking Points per leg 0.7 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.4 0.7 0.4

Average Ranking Points with break 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7

Average Ranking Points against break 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4


